GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS
(DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1046
ANSWERED ON 08.02.2022

Financial Assistance through SAI
1046.ADV. ADOOR PRAKASH:
Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:
(a) whether Sports Authority of India (SAl) has given any financial assistance particularly to GV Raja Sports School in Attingal Parliamentary Constituency under Khelo India State Centre of Excellence;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the details and the amount of funds released for purchase of sports equipments; and

(d) the details of funds released for hiring manpower including coaches?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS
{ SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR }

(a) and (b) An amount of T 264.93 lakh has been sanctioned to GV Raja Sr.
Sec. Sports School, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala on account of Khelo India

State Centre of Excellence. An amount of ¥ 144.04 lakh has been released till date.

(c) ¥ 36.30 lakh have been released for purchase of sports equipment.

(d) ¥ 66.26 lakh have been released for hiring manpower, including coaches.
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